GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4001
ANSWERED ON 12™ DECEMBER, 2019

ROAD PROJECTS UNDER BHARATMALA PARIYOJANA IN JHARKHAND

4001. SHRIMATI ANNPURNA DEVI:

SHRI PASHUPATI NATH SINGH:

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
Tz YRage 3 TSTAET A3

be pleased to state:

(a)

(b)
(©)

(d)

(@)

the details of districts in Jharkhand connected and proposed to be connected with
National Highways under Bharatmala Pariyojana;

the present status of work undertaken so far in this regard,;

the funds allocated/released for Jharkhand for this purpose along with the amount
utilized thereunder; and

the details of the national highways constructed with the use of said funds?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)

Total seventeen districts namely, Ranchi, Lohardaga, Latehar, Palamau, Garhwa,
Simdega, Gumla, Khunti, Ramgarh, Bokaro, Saraikela—Kharsawan, East Singhbhum,
Kodarma, Hazaribagh, Godda, Dumka and Sahibganj are connected with National
Highways under Bharatmala Pariyojana in the State of Jharkhand.

(b) to (d) Total 8 nos. of works with an aggregate length of 343 km having cost of about Rs.

6531.00 crore have been sanctioned and awarded till date under Bharatmala
Pariyojana in the State of Jharkhand.
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